Zogby Analytics Interactive Survey of US Parents of Males 14-25
7/19/13 thru 7/20/13 MOE +/- 5.3 percentage points

1. Do you have any sons between the ages of 14 and 25?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |YeS | 352 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0

2. Has your son or someone you know ever taken performance enhancing drugs
(PEDSs) such as Steroids or Human Growth Hormones (HGH)?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Yes, my son has | 22 6.2 6.2 6.2
Yes, someone else |
know has 35 9.9 9.9 16.1
No 286 81.4 81.4 97.5
Not sure 9 2.5 2.5 100.0
Total 352 100.0 100.0
3. How do you think they acquired the drugs?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Legally, through a pharmacist 22 6.4 395 395
lllegally, through friends,
teammates or a contact at a 28 8.0 49.6 89.1
gym.
Through illegal online
pharmacies 2 S 3.0 921
Not sure 4 13 7.9 100.0
Total 57 16.1 100.0
Missing .00 205 83.9
Total 352 100.0

4. Are you worried that your son is using or may use PEDs in the future?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Yes 68 19.4 19.4 19.4
No 260 738 738 93.1
Not sure 24 6.9 6.9 100.0
Total 352 100.0 100.0
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7/19/13 thru 7/20/13 MOE +/- 5.3 percentage points

5. How dangerous do you think it is for a 14 to 25 year old to take performance enhancing
drugs such as Steroids or Human Growth Hormones (HGH) without a doctor’s supervision?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid [Potentially life threatening | 208 59.0 59.0 59.0

Potentially harmful to overall

Foton! y 125 35.5 35.5 94.5

Not very dangerous 3 9 9 954

Not dangerous at all 2 5 5 95.9

Not sure 14 4.1 4.1 100.0

Total 352 100.0 100.0

6. Major League Baseball (MLB) is in the midst of an investigation of players using performance
enhancing drugs. What message do you think PEDs in major sports sends to young athletes?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid |Taking PEDs is the only way to make

it in professional sports. 67 18.9 18.9 18.9

Taking PEDs is critical to enhancing

one's athletic performance. 80 221 221 417

Taking PEDs enhances your athletic

performance somewhat but not in a 27 7.8 7.8 49.4

significant way.

Taking PED's doesn't enhance

athletic performance at all. 9 25 25 51.9

Taking PEDs isn't worth the shame

and embarrassment of getting 120 34.2 34.2 86.1

caught.

Not sure 49 13.9 13.9 100.0

Total 352 100.0 100.0

7. Do you think performance enhancing drug use in professional sports
puts pressure on young athletes to use drugs to get ahead?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Yes 273 775 775 77.5
No 40 115 115 89.0
Not sure 39 11.0 11.0 100.0
Total 352 100.0 100.0
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Zogby Analytics Interactive Survey of US Parents of Males 14-25
7/19/13 thru 7/20/13 MOE +/- 5.3 percentage points

8. There are almost 70 players who participated in the Major League Baseball All-Star game
recently. How many of them do you think have taken PEDs (performance enhancing drugs)?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid [Most of them 48 13.8 13.8 13.8
Half of them 57 16.2 16.2 30.0
One third of them 88 25.0 25.0 55.0
A small portion of them 90 255 255 80.5
None 12 35 35 84.0
Not sure 56 16.0 16.0 100.0
Total 352 100.0 100.0

9. Compared toillicit drugs such as cocaine, how potentially dangerous to you think PEDs (performance enhancing drugs) are?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid |More dangerous 50 14.1 14.1 14.1
Just as dangerous 219 62.1 62.1 76.2
Less dangerous 59 16.7 16.7 92.9
Not dangerous 3 1.0 1.0 93.8
Not sure 22 6.2 6.2 100.0
Total 352 100.0 100.0

10. In some cases, teens using steroids have found them using Internet searches. Which of the following
best represents your view on the responsibility of search engine operators to keep the Internet safe?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid [Search engine operators can do
more to protect children from 93 26.3 26.3 26.3
dangerous or substandard products

It is the responsibility of search

engine operators to keep the Internet 73 20.7 20.7 47.0
safe...

Search engine operators are doing

fine; It's the consumers' job to know 57 16.1 16.1 63.2

what is illegal
It is not the responsibility of search

engine operators, but I'd like to see 88 25.1 25.1 88.3
new laws...

Not sure 41 11.7 11.7 100.0
Total 352 100.0 100.0
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Zogby Analytics Interactive Survey of US Parents of Males 14-25
7/19/13 thru 7/20/13 MOE +/- 5.3 percentage points

11. In some cases large Internet companies profit by selling advertising on and also promoting websites that illegally sell PEDs
(performance enhancing drugs). Which of the following best explains what role government should play in addressing this issue?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid [Govt should be
discouraging/punishing companies
that sell online ad space from 138 39.2 39.2 39.2
websites that sell PEDs
Govt should focus their attention
just on the websites that offer to
illegally sell PEDs, not the selling 44 125 125 517
ad space
Govt should focus on both websites
selling PEDs AND companies 77 21.9 21.9 73.6
selling ad space
Govt has bigger issues to worry
about. It should focus its attention 43 12.3 12.3 85.9
elsewhere
Not sure 50 14.1 14.1 100.0
Total 352 100.0 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | East 82 233 23.3 23.3
South 99 28.2 28.2 51.5
Centr GrLks 101 28.7 28.7 80.2
West 70 19.8 19.8 100.0
Total 352 100.0 100.0
Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Male 176 50.0 50.0 50.0
Female 176 50.0 50.0 100.0
Total 352 100.0 100.0
Income
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid <$50K 129 36.6 37.8 37.8
$50-100K 151 42.8 44.2 82.0
$100K+ 61 17.5 18.0 100.0
Total 341 96.9 100.0
Missing .00 11 3.1
Total 352 100.0
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Zogby Analytics Interactive Survey of US Parents of Males 14-25
7/19/13 thru 7/20/13 MOE +/- 5.3 percentage points

Education
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid No College Degree 207 58.7 59.0 59.0
College Degree+ 143 40.7 41.0 100.0
Total 350 99.4 100.0
Missing .00 2 6
Total 352 100.0
Race
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  (White 225 64.0 64.0 64.0
Hisp 53 15.0 15.0 79.0
AfrAmer 49 14.0 14.0 93.0
Asian 17 47 47 97.7
Other 8 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 352 100.0 100.0
Marital Status
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Married 252 71.6 71.6 71.6
Single 42 11.8 11.8 83.5
DIwIS 41 11.6 11.6 95.1
Civil union 17 49 49 100.0
Total 352 100.0 100.0
Age group B
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 25-34 12 35 3.6 3.6
35-54 270 76.7 79.0 82.6
55-69 54 15.2 15.7 98.3
70+ 6 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 342 97.1 100.0
Missing .00 10 29
Total 352 100.0
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Generation
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid First Globals 12 35 3.6 3.6
Nikes 176 49.9 51.4 55.0
Woodstockers 148 42,0 432 98.3
Privates 6 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 342 97.1 100.0
Missing [.00 10 2.9
Total 352 100.0
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